Reactine Cetirizina Pseudoefedrina 14 comprimidos

€11.49

Indicated in adults and adolescents over 12 years with seasonal allergic rhinitis when accompanied by nasal congestion relieving: congestion and runny nose, eye irritation, sneezing ...

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine is and what it is used for

It is a medicine that acts as an allergy and nasal decongestant.

REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine is indicated for the relief of nasal and eye symptoms of seasonal allergic rhinitis when accompanied by nasal congestion, in adults and adolescents over 12 years of age.

You should see your doctor if it worsens or does not improve after 7 days of treatment.

How to take REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine

Always take REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

The recommended dose is:

Adults and adolescents from 12 years: 1 tablet 2 times a day, morning and afternoon. The maximum daily dose is 2 tablets.

Over 60 years: Patients over 60 should not take this medicine.

Patients with kidney or liver disease: Patients with kidney or liver failure should not take this medicine.

This medicine is taken orally.

The tablet will be taken whole, it cannot be divided, chewed or dissolved. It should be swallowed with some liquid, preferably water. It can be taken with or without food.

If the medication is to be taken at night, it should be done a few hours before bedtime to minimize the possibility of insomnia.

If symptoms worsen or persist after 7 days of treatment you should consult a doctor.

Use in children

It is contraindicated in children under 12 years old.

If you take more REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine than you should

If you have taken more REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine than you should, immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist.

REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine overdose symptoms are: confusion, diarrhea, dizziness, fatigue, headache, malaise, pupil dilation (mydriasis), skin irritation (pruritus), sedation, drowsiness, stupor, tachycardia, breathing rapid, arousal, nervousness, irritability, restlessness, tremors, seizures, palpitations, increased blood pressure, altered heart rhythm (arrhythmias), difficulty urinating, sedation, altered breathing during sleep, unconsciousness, cardiovascular collapse, hallucinations and epileptic seizures.

In case of overdose or accidental ingestion, immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist or call the Toxicology Information Service (phone: 91.5620420), indicating the medicine and the amount ingested.

If you forget to take REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine:

If you forget to take REACTINE Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine and the symptoms continue, do not take a double dose to make up for the missed dose.

If necessary, take it again as indicated in section 3. How to take reactine Cetirizine / Pseudoephedrine.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.


 LEAFLET